
Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 251 Ryan Johnson Endurance Men 2:37:51.56 1 251 Ryan Johnson 2:37:51.56

2 284 Shawn Alexander Endurance Men 2:51:10.41 2 284 Shawn Alexander 2:51:10.41

3 289 Mathew McClellan Endurance Men 2:52:08.26 3 289 Mathew McClellan 2:52:08.26

4 268 Andy August Endurance Men 45+ 2:54:44.84 4 297 Mark Walters 3:02:33.35

5 263 Thad Paunovich Endurance Single Speed 2:56:49.27 5 285 Curtis Smith 3:06:11.68

6 297 Mark Walters Endurance Men 3:02:33.35 6 283 Aaron McCarter 3:08:07.13

7 285 Curtis Smith Endurance Men 3:06:11.68 7 295 Timothy Dimond 3:08:07.99

8 283 Aaron McCarter Endurance Men 3:08:07.13 8 291 Brett Beard 3:13:01.13

9 295 Timothy Dimond Endurance Men 3:08:07.99 9 299 Kevin Banks 3:14:49.80

10 280 Erik Leaver Endurance Men 45+ 3:12:28.57 10 286 Dustin Hannum 3:17:27.66

11 252 Gordon Davies Endurance Men 45+ 3:12:42.03 11 290 Joshua Croxton 3:24:34.75

12 291 Brett Beard Endurance Men 3:13:01.13 12 249 Dietrich Wegner 3:25:26.47

13 264 Donovan Neal Endurance Single Speed 3:13:37.79 13 293 Russell Manski 3:26:35.49

14 299 Kevin Banks Endurance Men 3:14:49.80 14 298 Marcus Cox 3:28:49.70

15 286 Dustin Hannum Endurance Men 3:17:27.66 15 292 Jeffrey Arndt 4:26:51.69

16 254 Anne August Endurance Women 3:20:08.03 - 281 Ryan Popple DNF

17 265 Ivan Temnykh Endurance Single Speed 3:20:12.50 - 287 Kahlil Gonzalez DNS

18 290 Joshua Croxton Endurance Men 3:24:34.75 - 294 Tyler Burns DNS

19 249 Dietrich Wegner Endurance Men 3:25:26.47 - 296 Greg Schmidt DNS

20 293 Russell Manski Endurance Men 3:26:35.49

21 272 Martin Eckman Endurance Men 45+ 3:26:37.73

22 274 Brian Hess Endurance Men 45+ 3:26:39.57 Place Bib Name Time

23 298 Marcus Cox Endurance Men 3:28:49.70 1 268 Andy August 2:54:44.84

ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+

Jakes Rocks MTB Marathon

Jakes Rocks Trail System - Allegheny National Forest

Saturday, June 18, 2022

Long Course (34 Miles) Results

OVERALL - ALL CATEGORIES ENDURANCE MEN

Weather Conditions: 80's and Sunny



24 262 Alexa Harding Endurance Women 3:29:28.15 2 280 Erik Leaver 3:12:28.57

25 275 Erik Caldwell Endurance Men 45+ 3:34:14.68 3 252 Gordon Davies 3:12:42.03

26 269 James Young Endurance Men 45+ 3:41:16.36 4 272 Martin Eckman 3:26:37.73

27 250 Peter Pelychaty Endurance Men 45+ 3:44:19.97 5 274 Brian Hess 3:26:39.57

28 253 Rachel Selice Endurance Women 3:44:22.30 6 275 Erik Caldwell 3:34:14.68

29 279 Troy Miller Endurance Men 45+ 3:49:45.94 7 269 James Young 3:41:16.36

30 288 Eric Walters Endurance Men 45+ 3:53:49.87 8 250 Peter Pelychaty 3:44:19.97

31 271 Dean Fasnacht Jr Endurance Men 45+ 3:59:19.68 9 279 Troy Miller 3:49:45.94

32 260 Brianna Bair Endurance Women 4:03:59.88 10 288 Eric Walters 3:53:49.87

33 261 Samantha Palser Endurance Women 4:09:21.09 11 271 Dean Fasnacht Jr 3:59:19.68

34 270 Jeremy Rapp Endurance Men 45+ 4:15:44.95 12 270 Jeremy Rapp 4:15:44.95

35 255 Jennifer Reschke Endurance Women 4:17:24.36 13 273 Steve Willig 4:20:20.23

36 273 Steve Willig Endurance Men 45+ 4:20:20.23 14 276 Mort Nace DNS

37 258 Suzanne Kinsky Endurance Women 4:26:24.25 15 277 Jeff Mandell DNS

38 292 Jeffrey Arndt Endurance Men 4:26:51.69 16 278 James Schulz DNS

39 259 Cati Scheifele Endurance Women 4:47:28.33 17 282 Aaron (AJ) Mooney DNS

40 257 Maria Logan Endurance Women 4:47:28.97

- 281 Ryan Popple Endurance Men DNF

- 256 Melissa Giroux Endurance Women DNS Place Bib Name Time

- 266 Dan Giroux Endurance Single Speed DNS 1 263 Thad Paunovich 2:56:49.27

- 267 Max Diaz Endurance Single Speed DNS 2 264 Donovan Neal 3:13:37.79

- 276 Mort Nace Endurance Men 45+ DNS 3 265 Ivan Temnykh 3:20:12.50

- 277 Jeff Mandell Endurance Men 45+ DNS - 266 Dan Giroux DNS

- 278 James Schulz Endurance Men 45+ DNS - 267 Max Diaz DNS

- 282 Aaron (AJ) Mooney Endurance Men 45+ DNS

- 287 Kahlil Gonzalez Endurance Men DNS

- 294 Tyler Burns Endurance Men DNS Place Bib Name Time

- 296 Greg Schmidt Endurance Men DNS 1 254 Anne August 3:20:08.03

2 262 Alexa Harding 3:29:28.15

OVERALL - MEN 3 253 Rachel Selice 3:44:22.30

Place Bib Name Category Time 4 260 Brianna Bair 4:03:59.88

1 251 Ryan Johnson Endurance Men 2:37:51.56 5 261 Samantha Palser 4:09:21.09

2 284 Shawn Alexander Endurance Men 2:51:10.41 6 255 Jennifer Reschke 4:17:24.36

3 289 Mathew McClellan Endurance Men 2:52:08.26 7 258 Suzanne Kinsky 4:26:24.25

ENDURANCE SINGLE SPEED

ENDURANCE WOMEN



4 268 Andy August Endurance Men 45+ 2:54:44.84 8 259 Cati Scheifele 4:47:28.33

5 263 Thad Paunovich Endurance Single Speed 2:56:49.27 9 257 Maria Logan 4:47:28.97

6 297 Mark Walters Endurance Men 3:02:33.35 - 256 Melissa Giroux DNS

7 285 Curtis Smith Endurance Men 3:06:11.68

8 283 Aaron McCarter Endurance Men 3:08:07.13

9 295 Timothy Dimond Endurance Men 3:08:07.99

10 280 Erik Leaver Endurance Men 45+ 3:12:28.57

11 252 Gordon Davies Endurance Men 45+ 3:12:42.03

12 291 Brett Beard Endurance Men 3:13:01.13

13 264 Donovan Neal Endurance Single Speed 3:13:37.79

14 299 Kevin Banks Endurance Men 3:14:49.80

15 286 Dustin Hannum Endurance Men 3:17:27.66

16 265 Ivan Temnykh Endurance Single Speed 3:20:12.50

17 290 Joshua Croxton Endurance Men 3:24:34.75

18 249 Dietrich Wegner Endurance Men 3:25:26.47

19 293 Russell Manski Endurance Men 3:26:35.49

20 272 Martin Eckman Endurance Men 45+ 3:26:37.73

21 274 Brian Hess Endurance Men 45+ 3:26:39.57

22 298 Marcus Cox Endurance Men 3:28:49.70

23 275 Erik Caldwell Endurance Men 45+ 3:34:14.68

24 269 James Young Endurance Men 45+ 3:41:16.36

25 250 Peter Pelychaty Endurance Men 45+ 3:44:19.97

26 279 Troy Miller Endurance Men 45+ 3:49:45.94

27 288 Eric Walters Endurance Men 45+ 3:53:49.87

28 271 Dean Fasnacht Jr Endurance Men 45+ 3:59:19.68

29 270 Jeremy Rapp Endurance Men 45+ 4:15:44.95

30 273 Steve Willig Endurance Men 45+ 4:20:20.23

31 292 Jeffrey Arndt Endurance Men 4:26:51.69

- 281 Ryan Popple Endurance Men DNF

- 266 Dan Giroux Endurance Single Speed DNS

- 267 Max Diaz Endurance Single Speed DNS

- 276 Mort Nace Endurance Men 45+ DNS

- 277 Jeff Mandell Endurance Men 45+ DNS

- 278 James Schulz Endurance Men 45+ DNS



- 282 Aaron (AJ) Mooney Endurance Men 45+ DNS

- 287 Kahlil Gonzalez Endurance Men DNS

- 294 Tyler Burns Endurance Men DNS

- 296 Greg Schmidt Endurance Men DNS

 

OVERALL - WOMEN

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 254 Anne August Endurance Women 3:20:08.03

2 262 Alexa Harding Endurance Women 3:29:28.15

3 253 Rachel Selice Endurance Women 3:44:22.30

4 260 Brianna Bair Endurance Women 4:03:59.88

5 261 Samantha Palser Endurance Women 4:09:21.09

6 255 Jennifer Reschke Endurance Women 4:17:24.36

7 258 Suzanne Kinsky Endurance Women 4:26:24.25

8 259 Cati Scheifele Endurance Women 4:47:28.33

9 257 Maria Logan Endurance Women 4:47:28.97

- 256 Melissa Giroux Endurance Women DNS



OVERALL - ALL CATEGORIES  

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 156 Randy Smallwood Men 45+ Short Course 1:40:42.03 1 112 Andrew Lageman 1:43:45.99

2 119 Matt Mcelroy Men 45+ Short Course 1:40:44.74 2 161 Steve Frey 1:49:07.12

3 112 Andrew Lageman Open Men - Short Course 1:43:45.99 3 108 Justin Marchiori 1:50:48.63

4 123 Bob Anderson Men 45+ Short Course 1:44:40.91 4 155 Jeffrey Weidow 1:52:28.67

5 161 Steve Frey Open Men - Short Course 1:49:07.12 5 106 Ryan Bell 1:52:49.60

6 132 Matt Orosz Clydesdale - Short Course 1:50:14.06 6 111 Kiley Austin-Young 2:02:07.82

7 108 Justin Marchiori Open Men - Short Course 1:50:48.63 7 103 Michael Tubbs 2:07:05.37

8 155 Jeffrey Weidow Open Men - Short Course 1:52:28.67 8 109 Jeffrey Engels 2:12:31.38

9 106 Ryan Bell Open Men - Short Course 1:52:49.60 9 110 Mike Kubala 2:17:40.89

10 154 Ingrid McElroy Open Women - Short Course 1:54:31.51 10 102 Paul Nowicki 2:19:32.69

11 111 Kiley Austin-Young Open Men - Short Course 2:02:07.82 11 104 Corey Bonfardin 2:24:49.93

12 135 Philip Matis Clydesdale - Short Course 2:04:09.07 12 107 Frank LaRue 2:29:08.50

13 113 Joseph Kadelak Men 45+ Short Course 2:04:16.40 13 157 Ryan Forsythe 2:37:42.14

14 124 Ron Kubala Men 45+ Short Course 2:04:19.84 14 105 Chris Swanson 2:48:51.93

15 158 Denise Watson Open Women - Short Course 2:06:16.21 15 100 Cory James 2:56:32.94

16 136 David Thornton Clydesdale - Short Course 2:06:59.75 - 101 Ben Maeso DNS

17 103 Michael Tubbs Open Men - Short Course 2:07:05.37

18 114 Chase Steinbuhler Men 45+ Short Course 2:08:50.44  

19 109 Jeffrey Engels Open Men - Short Course 2:12:31.38 Place Bib Name Time

20 131 Chris Farrell Clydesdale - Short Course 2:12:47.08 1 156 Randy Smallwood 1:40:42.03

21 146 Katarina Massaro Open Women - Short Course 2:13:33.04 2 119 Matt Mcelroy 1:40:44.74

22 137 Amy Banks Open Women - Short Course 2:13:42.74 3 123 Bob Anderson 1:44:40.91

23 133 John Mays Clydesdale - Short Course 2:14:22.76 4 113 Joseph Kadelak 2:04:16.40

24 160 Bradley Kriley Men 45+ Short Course 2:14:42.98 5 124 Ron Kubala 2:04:19.84

25 115 Mark Salas Men 45+ Short Course 2:14:44.23 6 114 Chase Steinbuhler 2:08:50.44

26 117 Harold Schrawder Men 45+ Short Course 2:17:40.22 7 160 Bradley Kriley 2:14:42.98

27 110 Mike Kubala Open Men - Short Course 2:17:40.89 8 115 Mark Salas 2:14:44.23

28 102 Paul Nowicki Open Men - Short Course 2:19:32.69 9 117 Harold Schrawder 2:17:40.22

29 122 Lon Gray Men 45+ Short Course 2:21:00.42 10 122 Lon Gray 2:21:00.42

Short Course (19 Miles) Results

OPEN MEN

MEN 45+



30 150 Kelly Latimer Open Women - Short Course 2:21:16.24 11 116 Jeffrey White 2:23:34.34

31 116 Jeffrey White Men 45+ Short Course 2:23:34.34 12 118 Lee Boy 2:27:53.16

32 134 Luke Massaro Clydesdale - Short Course 2:24:11.16 13 121 Shawn McDonough 3:21:43.81

33 144 Jeana Lucas Open Women - Short Course 2:24:37.23 14 120 Don Green 3:21:44.20

34 104 Corey Bonfardin Open Men - Short Course 2:24:49.93

35 143 Mary Ann Hanlon Open Women - Short Course 2:26:59.16

36 118 Lee Boy Men 45+ Short Course 2:27:53.16 Place Bib Name Time

37 107 Frank LaRue Open Men - Short Course 2:29:08.50 1 132 Matt Orosz 1:50:14.06

38 152 Corrine Banks Open Women - Short Course 2:29:10.88 2 135 Philip Matis 2:04:09.07

39 140 Katie Martin Open Women - Short Course 2:34:22.46 3 136 David Thornton 2:06:59.75

40 157 Ryan Forsythe Open Men - Short Course 2:37:42.14 4 131 Chris Farrell 2:12:47.08

41 153 Amanda Temnykh Open Women - Short Course 2:38:06.31 5 133 John Mays 2:14:22.76

42 125 Chris Bonanti Clydesdale - Short Course 2:38:26.82 6 134 Luke Massaro 2:24:11.16

43 129 Patrick Buren Clydesdale - Short Course 2:39:43.45 7 125 Chris Bonanti 2:38:26.82

44 127 Marc Wisniewski Clydesdale - Short Course 2:47:43.36 8 129 Patrick Buren 2:39:43.45

45 105 Chris Swanson Open Men - Short Course 2:48:51.93 9 127 Marc Wisniewski 2:47:43.36

46 139 Ellen Gerl Open Women - Short Course 2:53:37.50 10 130 Eric Mogerley 2:54:41.61

47 130 Eric Mogerley Clydesdale - Short Course 2:54:41.61 11 128 Joe Tomasik 3:23:08.68

48 100 Cory James Open Men - Short Course 2:56:32.94 - 126 Brian Strauser DNS

49 121 Shawn McDonough Men 45+ Short Course 3:21:43.81

50 120 Don Green Men 45+ Short Course 3:21:44.20

51 128 Joe Tomasik Clydesdale - Short Course 3:23:08.68 Place Bib Name Time

52 147 Nicohl Geszvain Open Women - Short Course 3:29:33.64 1 154 Ingrid McElroy 1:54:31.51

53 145 Kristie Bundro Open Women - Short Course 3:30:06.24 2 158 Denise Watson 2:06:16.21

- 142 Shea Coleman Open Women - Short Course DNF 3 146 Katarina Massaro 2:13:33.04

- 159 Lynn Bianco Open Women - Short Course DNF 4 137 Amy Banks 2:13:42.74

- 101 Ben Maeso Open Men - Short Course DNS 5 150 Kelly Latimer 2:21:16.24

- 126 Brian Strauser Clydesdale - Short Course DNS 6 144 Jeana Lucas 2:24:37.23

- 138 Maria Notaro Open Women - Short Course DNS 7 143 Mary Ann Hanlon 2:26:59.16

- 141 Shannon Hogan Open Women - Short Course DNS 8 152 Corrine Banks 2:29:10.88

- 148 Laura Howard Open Women - Short Course DNS 9 140 Katie Martin 2:34:22.46

- 149 Trish White Open Women - Short Course DNS 10 153 Amanda Temnykh 2:38:06.31

- 151 Erica Scialdone Open Women - Short Course DNS 11 139 Ellen Gerl 2:53:37.50

12 147 Nicohl Geszvain 3:29:33.64

OPEN WOMEN

CLYDESDALE



OVERALL - MEN 13 145 Kristie Bundro 3:30:06.24

Place Bib Name Category Time - 142 Shea Coleman DNF

1 156 Randy Smallwood Men 45+ Short Course 1:40:42.03 - 159 Lynn Bianco DNF

2 119 Matt Mcelroy Men 45+ Short Course 1:40:44.74 - 138 Maria Notaro DNS

3 112 Andrew Lageman Open Men - Short Course 1:43:45.99 - 141 Shannon Hogan DNS

4 123 Bob Anderson Men 45+ Short Course 1:44:40.91 - 148 Laura Howard DNS

5 161 Steve Frey Open Men - Short Course 1:49:07.12 - 149 Trish White DNS

6 132 Matt Orosz Clydesdale - Short Course 1:50:14.06 - 151 Erica Scialdone DNS

7 108 Justin Marchiori Open Men - Short Course 1:50:48.63

8 155 Jeffrey Weidow Open Men - Short Course 1:52:28.67

9 106 Ryan Bell Open Men - Short Course 1:52:49.60

10 111 Kiley Austin-Young Open Men - Short Course 2:02:07.82

11 135 Philip Matis Clydesdale - Short Course 2:04:09.07

12 113 Joseph Kadelak Men 45+ Short Course 2:04:16.40

13 124 Ron Kubala Men 45+ Short Course 2:04:19.84

14 136 David Thornton Clydesdale - Short Course 2:06:59.75

15 103 Michael Tubbs Open Men - Short Course 2:07:05.37

16 114 Chase Steinbuhler Men 45+ Short Course 2:08:50.44

17 109 Jeffrey Engels Open Men - Short Course 2:12:31.38

18 131 Chris Farrell Clydesdale - Short Course 2:12:47.08

19 133 John Mays Clydesdale - Short Course 2:14:22.76

20 160 Bradley Kriley Men 45+ Short Course 2:14:42.98

21 115 Mark Salas Men 45+ Short Course 2:14:44.23

22 117 Harold Schrawder Men 45+ Short Course 2:17:40.22

23 110 Mike Kubala Open Men - Short Course 2:17:40.89

24 102 Paul Nowicki Open Men - Short Course 2:19:32.69

25 122 Lon Gray Men 45+ Short Course 2:21:00.42

26 116 Jeffrey White Men 45+ Short Course 2:23:34.34

27 134 Luke Massaro Clydesdale - Short Course 2:24:11.16

28 104 Corey Bonfardin Open Men - Short Course 2:24:49.93

29 118 Lee Boy Men 45+ Short Course 2:27:53.16

30 107 Frank LaRue Open Men - Short Course 2:29:08.50

31 157 Ryan Forsythe Open Men - Short Course 2:37:42.14

32 125 Chris Bonanti Clydesdale - Short Course 2:38:26.82



33 129 Patrick Buren Clydesdale - Short Course 2:39:43.45

34 127 Marc Wisniewski Clydesdale - Short Course 2:47:43.36

35 105 Chris Swanson Open Men - Short Course 2:48:51.93

36 130 Eric Mogerley Clydesdale - Short Course 2:54:41.61

37 100 Cory James Open Men - Short Course 2:56:32.94

38 121 Shawn McDonough Men 45+ Short Course 3:21:43.81

39 120 Don Green Men 45+ Short Course 3:21:44.20

40 128 Joe Tomasik Clydesdale - Short Course 3:23:08.68

- 101 Ben Maeso Open Men - Short Course DNS

- 126 Brian Strauser Clydesdale - Short Course DNS

 

OVERALL - WOMEN

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 154 Ingrid McElroy Open Women - Short Course 1:54:31.51

2 158 Denise Watson Open Women - Short Course 2:06:16.21

3 146 Katarina Massaro Open Women - Short Course 2:13:33.04

4 137 Amy Banks Open Women - Short Course 2:13:42.74

5 150 Kelly Latimer Open Women - Short Course 2:21:16.24

6 144 Jeana Lucas Open Women - Short Course 2:24:37.23

7 143 Mary Ann Hanlon Open Women - Short Course 2:26:59.16

8 152 Corrine Banks Open Women - Short Course 2:29:10.88

9 140 Katie Martin Open Women - Short Course 2:34:22.46

10 153 Amanda Temnykh Open Women - Short Course 2:38:06.31

11 139 Ellen Gerl Open Women - Short Course 2:53:37.50

12 147 Nicohl Geszvain Open Women - Short Course 3:29:33.64

13 145 Kristie Bundro Open Women - Short Course 3:30:06.24

- 142 Shea Coleman Open Women - Short Course DNF

- 159 Lynn Bianco Open Women - Short Course DNF

- 138 Maria Notaro Open Women - Short Course DNS

- 141 Shannon Hogan Open Women - Short Course DNS

- 148 Laura Howard Open Women - Short Course DNS

- 149 Trish White Open Women - Short Course DNS

- 151 Erica Scialdone Open Women - Short Course DNS


